## Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11955

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.200(4) shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of PRIMROSE Location: Section 34

## Zoning District Boundary Changes

## FP-35 to LC Limited Commercial

The east 400 feet of the north 200 feet of the south 385 feet of the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Town 5 North, Range 7 East, Town of Primrose, Dane County, WI. Contains 2.45 acres

(No conditions.)